



CALL FOR APPLICATIONS:

JUAN DE LA CIERVA POSTDOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP SPONSORSHIP 2025/2026

CAEPS (*Centre d'Anàlisi Econòmica i de les Polítiques Socials*), Universitat de Barcelona, (<u>www.ub.edu/caeps</u>), is offering post-doctoral fellowships conditioned to the securing of a Juan de la Cierva grant. It is a **2-year postdoctoral scholarship** for candidates who obtained their **PhD in 2023 or 2024**.

Preferably in the fields of:

Behavioural Economics

Health Economics

International trade

Population and Family Economics

Spatial Economics

CAEPS is the abbreviation of the **Center for Economic Analysis and Social Policy**, a consolidated research group by the Catalan Government since 2005.

The researchers of the group mainly come from the <u>Department of Economics</u>, Section of <u>Economics</u> Theory at the University of Barcelona, but visiting researchers and postdoctoral fellows are also involved, promoting the incorporation of researchers from prestigious universities worldwide.

In 2017, together with 6 other consolidated research groups, CAEPS founded a new research institute at the University of Barcelona, the <u>BEAT</u> (Barcelona Economic Analysis Team).

Application instructions

Applicants are required to fill in their own application but also need the sponsorship of a research institution and the mentoring of an established researcher. CAEPS is willing to pre-select outstanding candidates to endorse them in the application process.

Deadline: January 10, 2025.

The candidates willing to apply for a Juan de la Cierva Postdoctoral Scholarship under the sponsorship of CAEPS should send an email to caeps@ub.edu with their curriculum vitae.

The contact person for this call is Elisenda Paluzie.

For further details on the Juan de la Cierva Scholarships, please follow this link: <u>"Juan de la Cierva Postdoctoral Scholarship"</u>